FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Wa	shington,	D.C.	20549

Check this box if no longer subject
to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5
obligations may continue. See
Instruction 1(b).

Madison Dearborn Capital Partners VI-A, L.P.

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

 $footnotes^{(3)(4)(5)}$

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

				. 0	or Section	on 30(l	n) of thè	Ínves	tment Co	ompany	Act of	f 1940							
		f Reporting Persor							r Trading					5. Relatio		f Reporting I	Perso	n(s) to Is:	suer
	SON DE.	ARBORN PA	<u>ARTNERS</u>	-	<u>Эриоі</u>	II Ca	<u>ге не</u>	aiui	<u>, Inc.</u>	LOPC	H]				Director		X	10% Ow	/ner
LLC				\vdash											Officer (below)	give title		Other (s	pecify
(Last)	(Fi	rst)	(Middle)		8. Date o 08/05/2		est Trar	sactio	on (Mont	h/Day/\	rear)				below)			below)	
` ′	,	EARBORN PAI	` '																
		TREET, SUITE	*		If Ame	ndma	nt Date	of Or	iginal File	ad (Mor	nth/Day	u/Voar)	6 Individ	ual or 1	oint/Group F	ilina (Chack Ar	nlicable
				- -	. II AIIIC	riuirie	III, Date	oi Oi	igiriai i iii	eu (IVIOI	illi/Da	y/ I Cai		Line)		•	•		
(Street)																ed by One R ed by More t	•	•	
CHICAG	GO IL		60602												Person	ou byo.o .		о . коро	9
(City)	(6)	toto)	(7in)	-															
(City)	(5	tate)	(Zip)																
		Table	e I - Non-Deriv	ativ	/e Sec	curiti	es Ac	quir	ed, Dis	spose	ed of	or E	Benefi	cially C	wnec	<u> </u>			
1. Title of	Security (Ins	tr. 3)	2. Transaction Date		Deemed		3. Transa	ction		rities A	cquire	d (A) o	r and 5)	5. Amou		6. Owner		7. Natur Indirect	e of Benefici
			(Month/Day/Year)	if an		•	Code (•	, (,	,	Benefici Owned I		(D) or		Owners 4)	hip (Instr
				``		,	Code	v	Amoun		(A) o	r Pric		Reporte Transac	d	(Instr. 4)	,	 	
							Code	ľ	Amoun		(A) o (D)	Pile	e	(Instr. 3					
Common	Stock, par	value \$0.0001	08/05/2021				S		20,70	0,000	D	\$2	0.25(1)	47,16	$0,171^{(2)}$) I (3)(4	1)	See	. (2)(4)(
																		footno	tes ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾⁽
		Ta	able II - Deriva												vned				
			(e.g., p	_	, calls	_		_											
1. Title of Derivative	2. Conversion	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed Execution Date,		ansactio	on o		Exp	Date Exer piration D	ate	and	Amo	le and unt of	8. Prio	tive d	. Number of erivative		nership	11. Nati of Indir
Security (Instr. 3)	or Exercise Price of	(Month/Day/Year)) if any (Month/Day/Year)		ode (Inst	S	erivative ecurities		onth/Day/	Year)			rlying	Secur (Instr.	5) B	ecurities eneficially	Dir	rm: ect (D)	Benefic Owners
	Derivative Security					(<i>F</i>	cquired) or						rity (Inst	r.	F	wned ollowing		Indirect (Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4
						of	isposed f (D)					3 and	l 4)		т	eported ransaction(s)	,		
							nstr. 3, 4 nd 5)								(1	nstr. 4)			
							\top	T					Amour	nt					
										Ι.			or Numbe	er					
				Co	ode V	(A	(D)	Dat	te ercisable	Expir Date	ation	Title	of Shares	s					
1. Name a	nd Address o	f Reporting Persor	 1*														-		
1			ARTNERS LI	LC															
(Last)		(First)	(Middle)																
C/O MA	DISON DI	EARBORN PAI	RTNERS, LLC																
70 W M	ADISON S	TREET, SUITE	E 4600																
					—														
(Street) CHICA(30	TT	60602																
CHICAG	3 U	IL	00002																
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																
		f Reporting Persor		r															
A&C,		ARBURIN PA	ARTNERS VI	<u>l-</u>															
<u> A&C, </u>	<u>L.1.</u>																		
(Last)		(First)	(Middle)																
	DISON DE	EARBORN PAI	` ,																
		TREET, SUITI																	
(Street)																			
CHICAG	GO	IL	60602																
			<i>a</i> — ·		—														
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																
1. Name a	nd Address o	f Reporting Persor	.* 																

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
C/O MADISON	DEARBORN PA	RTNERS LLC						
70 W. MADISON STREET, SUITE 4600								
(Street)								
CHICAGO	IL	60602						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address MDP HC HO								
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
C/O MADISON	DEARBORN PA	RTNERS LLC						
70 W. MADISON STREET, SUITE 4600								
(Street) CHICAGO	IL	60602						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address								
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
C/O MADISON	DEARBORN PA	RTNERS LLC						
70 W. MADISON	N STREET, SUIT	E 4600						
(Street) CHICAGO	IL	60602						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* FINNEGAN PAUL J								
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
C/O MADISON	DEARBORN PA	RTNERS LLC						
70 W. MADISON	N STREET, SUIT	E 4600						
(Street) CHICAGO	IL	60602						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* MENCOFF SAMUEL M								
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
C/O MADISON	DEARBORN PA	RTNERS LLC						
70 W. MADISON STREET, SUITE 4600								
(Street) CHICAGO	IL	60602						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The per share sale price reported in this Form 4 does not reflect reduction for underwriting discounts.
- 2. Consists of (i) 47,065,391 shares of common stock held by HC Group Holdings I, LLC ("HC I"), (ii) 10,895 shares of common stock held by Elizabeth Q. Betten, which were issued to Ms. Betten upon vesting of certain restricted stock units ("RSUs") received by Ms. Betten in her capacity as a director of Option Care Health, Inc. (the "Issuer"), (iii) 10,895 shares of common stock held by Timothy Sullivan, which were issued to Mr. Sullivan upon vesting of certain RSUs received by Mr. Sullivan in his capacity as a director of the Issuer, and (iv) 72,990 RSUs awarded to Ms. Betten and Mr. Sullivan in their capacity as directors of the Issuer.
- 3. MDP HC Holdings, LLC ("MDP HC") is the controlling equityholder of HC I. Madison Dearborn Capital Partners VI-A, L.P. ("MDCP VI-A") is a controlling equityholder and Manager of MDP HC. Madison Dearborn Partners VI-A&C, L.P. ("MDP LLC") is the general partner of MDP VI-A&C. Elizabeth Q. Betten and Timothy P. Sullivan are Managing Directors of MDP LLC, limited partners of MDP VI-A&C, serve on the board of managers of HC I and serve on the board of directors of the Issuer. Paul J. Finnegan and Samuel M. Mencoff are the sole members of a limited partner committee that (by majority vote) controls investment decisions of shares held directly by MDCP VI-A, and may be deemed to control the disposition of shares of Common Stock held directly by HC I.
- control the disposition of shares of Common Stock held directly by HC I.

 4. (Continued from Footnote 3) By virtue of the relationships described in this footnote, Ms. Betten and Messrs. Sullivan, Finnegan and Mencoff may be deemed to exercise voting and dispositive power with respect to the shares of Common Stock held by HC I. Each of Mr. Finnegan, Mr. Mencoff, Mr. Sullivan, Ms. Betten, MDP LLC, MDP VI-A&C, MDCP VI-A and MDP HC disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares of Common Stock owned by HC I except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein.
- 5. The other beneficial owners of the reported securities have separately filed Form 4s.

attorney for Mr. Finnegan /s/ Annie Terry, Managing Director of Madison Dearborn 08/06/2021 Partners, LLC

Director of Madison Dearborn Partners, LLC, the General

/s/ Annie Terry, Managing

08/06/2021

Partner of Madison Dearborn

Partners VI-A&C, L.P.

/s/ Annie Terry, Managing

Director of Madison Dearborn

Partners, LLC, the ultimate

General Partner of Madison

08/06/2021 Dearborn Capital Partners VI-

<u>A, L.P.</u>

/s/ Annie Terry, Managing

Director of Madison Dearborn

Partners, LLC, the ultimate

General Partner of Madison

08/06/2021 Dearborn Capital Partners VI-

A, L.P., which is the

controlling equityholder of

MDP HC Holdings, LLC

/s/ Annie Terry, Managing

Director of Madison Dearborn

Partners, LLC, the ultimate **General Partner of Madison**

Dearborn Capital Partners VI-

<u>A, L.P.,</u>

which is the controlling

equityholder of MDP HC

Holdings, LLC, which in turn 08/06/2021

08/06/2021

is the controlling equityholder of HC Group Holdings I, LLC

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

^{*} If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

^{**} Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).